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Dr. Cathleen Smith
President
1261 S. Spruce Lane
Show Low, Az. 85901
Cell: 480.223.3780
dr.cathleensmith@gmail.com
2002
  

Holly M. Jobe
Vice President
602 E. Valley Green Rd.
Flourtown, PA 19031
Home: 215.836.1067
Cell:    215.479.7823
2014 

Jill Christiansen
Treasurer 
540 S. Park Rd. 
Lagrange, Il. 60525
 
10107 E. Filaree Ln.
Scottsdale, Az. 85262
Home: 708.354.0437
Cell: 708.624.6301 
 jpchrist@msn.com
1977

mailto:dr.cathleensmith@gmail.com
mailto:jpchrist@msn.com
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Diane Dunning
300 Lewis Lane
Ambler, Pa. 19002
Cell: 215.646.7630
dianedunning@gmail.com
2016

Kim Harms
Board Member
8151 33rd Avenue S  #208
Bloomington, Mn. 55425
Cell: 651.214.4073
2015

Patricia Ann Kenyon
Board Member
786 Steuben Drive 
Sunnyvale, Ca 94087
Home: 408.505.0712
pattikenyon@hotmail.com
2012

Mary Mattson Kenworthy
Past Board Member
4 Lonetown Road
Redding, CT 06986
Cell: 917.921.7864
marymattsonkenworthy@gmail.com 
2012

Dr. Carolyn Carpenter Moats 
Board Member
6591 Peninsula Drive

mailto:dianedunning@gmail.com
mailto:pattikenyon@hotmail.com
mailto:marymattsonkenworthy@gmail.com
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Traverse City, Mi. 49686 
Home: 231.933.4100 

8255 E. Quarterhorse Trail
Scottsdale, AZ 85258
Cell: 480-559-0404
carolyn.moats@gmail.com 
2012

Mary Pomeroy
Board Member
18926 Latigo Lane 
Rio Verde, Az 85263 
Home: 480.471.3019 
 mvpom@q.com
1967
  

Katherine Barnett
Fairfax Square
8075 Leesburg Pike
Vienna, VA  22182

1135 Basil Road
McLean, VA 22101
Home: 703.448.3282
Work: 703.734.8102
Katherine.barnett@cox.net
2012

Andrea Batista
25721 La Lanne Court
Los Altos Hills, Ca. 94022
turtle@gmail.com 
2015 

mailto:carolyn.moats@gmail.com
mailto:mvpom@q.com
mailto:Katherine.barnett@cox.net
mailto:turtle@gmail.com
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Terri J. Beauchamp
10733 Villager Road, Unit A
Dallas, Tx. 75230
Cell: 214.557.8553
tbeauchamp2@me.com 

Margaret Bostelmann
3655 45th Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55406
Home: 612.722.5957
mbostelmann@msn.com
2013

Linda Bunnell
403B Portofino Tower
1827 Grant St. Capital Hill
Denver, Co. 80203

470 Monroe
Denver, CO 80206
Home: 303.861.1905
Cell: 817.946.6537
bunnellshade@aol.com
2018

Christina Campbell 
1235 N. Loop West, Suite 725 
Houston, Tx. 77008 
Office: 713.862.9955 
cctx@sbcglobal.net 
1987

mailto:tbeauchamp2@me.com
mailto:mbostelmann@msn.com
mailto:bunnellshade@aol.com
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Denise Hinds Cartwright
3431 Banbury Lane
Houston, Tx 77027
Home: 713.464.2020
dencart@aol.com

Amy Christiansen 
52 Pont St. Flat 26 
London SW1X0AE, U. K. 
Cell: 708.497.1255 
amy@siahmed.com
2013

Lynn Faust Cohen
9425 Raven Hollow Rd.
Brentwood, Tn 37027-8605
Cell: 615.668.3060
faustcohen.lynn@gmail.com
2016

Kathleen Keegan Cowie 
222 Cumberland Ave. 
Kenilworth, Il.60043 
Home: 847.251.0585
kkcowie@gmail.com 
2003

Tanya English
209 E. 56th St. Apt. PHU
New York, N.Y. 10022

mailto:dencart@aol.com
mailto:amy@siahmed.com
mailto:faustcohen.lynn@gmail.com
mailto:kkcowie@gmail.com
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cell:917.209.0747
tenglish@robertsandlanger.ddb.com
2016

Beth Fluke
Past President
6609 Springbank St. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19119 
Home: 215 843.0864 
bethfluke@hotmail.com
2002   

Dr. Susan Gilbert
Past Board Member
9531 Bayou Brook St.
Houston, Tx. 77063 
Home: 281-888-2902 
Cell: 713.256.3527
sgilbert75@comcast.net
2002
 

Jan Gruel
25002 N. Quail Haven Dr.
Rio Verde, Az 85263
Cell: 518.573.9753
jan@jbluminae.com 

Lucille Hall Hazlip
William Tilden #46 Racquet Club
San Juan Cosala, JAL, Mexico
Cell: 52.33.2184.7305
luckyhazelip@yahoo.com  

mailto:tenglish@robertsandlanger.ddb.com
mailto:bethfluke@hotmail.com
mailto:sgilbert75@comcast.net
mailto:luckyhazelip@yahoo.com
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Anne Bisanz Hannahan
1995 Bayard Ave.
St. Paul, Mn 55116 
Cell: 651.319.9269
annehannahan4@gmail.com
2017

Linda Hammett Ory
P.O. Box 6358
Lincoln, Ma. 01773
Cell: 617.571.5524
lhamme@aol.com
2016   

Kelly Hayes-Raitt
2617 7th St.
Santa Monica, Ca. 90405-4411
hayesraitt@aol.com
2016  

Carol Heen 
Past Vice President
5212 Lake Nokomis Parkway 
Minneapolis, Mn. 55417 
Home: 612.724.2732
2002

Kate Helms Tillery
10043 S. 43rd Court
Phoenix, Az. 85044
Cell: 480.727.4511

mailto:annehannahan4@gmail.com
mailto:lhamme@aol.com
mailto:hayesraitt@aol.com
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ahelms@asu.edu
2017 

Jane Hickman
201 S. 18th St. #319
Philadelphia, Pa. 19103
jhickman@upenn.edu 

Linda Hoeschler
Past President
1630 Edgcumbe Rd. 
St Paul, Mn 55116 
Home: 651.699.6602 
 lhoeschler@gmail.com
1990

Maureen Ann Hoeschler
9046 Brechenridge Lane
Eden Prairie, Mn. 55347
Maureen.anne1@yahoo.com
2013 

Pamela Ingersoll 
4800 Meadowood Drive 
Baytown, Tx.77521 
Home: 281.424.7733 
Ingersoll60@comcast.net 

Brenda Johnson
35 Sunnyview Drive
Redding, Ct. 06896

mailto:ahelms@asu.edu
mailto:jhickman@upenn.edu
mailto:lhoeschler@gmail.com
mailto:Maureen.anne1@yahoo.com
mailto:Ingersoll60@comcast.net
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Cell: 203.470.2346
bdomjohn@optonline.net
2016

Patricia Johnson
11139 E. Karen Drive
Scottsdale, Az. 85255
Office: 480.315.9565
Home: 480.515.5866
Cell: 602.738.5070
pjohnsonphd@cox.net
2015

Marilyn Kaff
2302 E. US Highway 56
Carbondale, Ks. 66414
Cell: 785.665.7539
mkaff@ksu.edu
2016

Colleen Keegan 
200 Central Park s. Apt. 12J 
New York, N. Y. 10019 
Home: 212.315.0747
colleenm.keegan@gmail.com
2000

Bari Margolf Kraushaar
18603 E. White Wing Dr.
Rio Verde, Az.
bkraushaar@cox.net
2007

mailto:bdomjohn@optonline.net
mailto:pjohnsonphd@cox.net
mailto:mkaff@ksu.edu
mailto:colleenm.keegan@gmail.com
mailto:bkraushaar@cox.net
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Vera P. Krymskaya
1 West Hampton Rd.
Philadelphia, Pa. 19119
Cell: 267.250.5614
krymskay@mail.med.upenn.edu
2017

Flora (Pete) Kubitz
8203 East Del Capitan
Scottsdale, Az.85251
Cell: 602.625.3252
pete.kubitz@gmail.com
2017 

Lynda Linaugh
10396 Pinecastle St. 
San Diego, Ca. 92131
Cell: 619.743.4777
lllngh0818@gmail.com
2016  

Donna Liveringhouse
Owner/President
All Home Caring Home Health Services
3638 Central Avenue N.E.
Mpls, MN 55418
Cell: 612-227-2220
donnaliveringhouse@allhomecaring.com

Doris Louden 

mailto:krymskay@mail.med.upenn.edu
mailto:pete.kubitz@gmail.com
mailto:lllngh0818@gmail.com
mailto:donnaliveringhouse@allhomecaring.com
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11 Gingerbread Hill 
Marblehead, Ma. 01945 
Home: 781.631.7574 
dalouden@comcast.net 
2007 

Jennifer Magnone
111 Horseshoe Hill Rd.
Pound Ridge, NY 10576-1636
jenmagnone51@gmail.com
2016

Katherine Maurer
5745 Clinton Ave.
Minneapolis, Mn 55419
kate@themaurers.org 
 

Susan E. McCraw Helms
14948 Windyhill Rd.
Fountain Hills, Az. 85268
Home: 480.837.6709
Cell:     480.292.2269
smccrawhelms@cox.net 
2016

Prudence Goodman Meyer
4011 Bristol Road
Durham, N.C. 27707
Home: 919.419.0353
pruumeyer@gmail.com 

mailto:dalouden@comcast.net
mailto:jenmagnone51@gmail.com
mailto:kate@themaurers.org
mailto:smccrawhelms@cox.net
mailto:pruumeyer@gmail.com
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Darlene Miller
dmiller@permacindustries.com  
2016

Violet Mitchell -Enos
Cell: 480.970.4414
ayavapai@saddlebackaz.net 
2017

Dana Mortensen
2429 Sheridan Avenue South
Mpls., Mn 55405
dana@worldsavvy.org

Peggy Nelson
nelso477@gmail.com 

Clare Novak
2602 Trinity Ct.
Chester Springs, Pa. 19425
Home: 484.467.5805
novakassoc@gmail.com
2017

Caroline Olstad
1910 Colfax Ave. S.  #105
Minneapolis, Mn. 55403
Cell: 651.356.2540
caroline.e.olstad@gmail.com 
2016

Julie Power Pantiskas

mailto:dmiller@permacindustries.com
mailto:ayavapai@saddlebackaz.net
mailto:dana@worldsavvy.org
mailto:nelso477@gmail.com
mailto:novakassoc@gmail.com
mailto:caroline.e.olstad@gmail.com
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1020 Stoneridge Dr.
Pasadena, Ca. 91005 
Cell: 310.527.1340
juliepantiskas@gmail.com 
2017

Carlie Potts-Wiley
10313 Old Oak Lane,
Blair, Nebraska 68008
Cell: 772.359.2399
carlieanne@aol.com
2017 

Barbara Pritchard
17816 Latigo lane
Rio verde, Az. 85263
9 River Rd.  3411
Cos cob, Ct. 06807
Home:480.621.5509
Cell: 917.494.2208
bpritch887@aol.com 

Sharon Richardson
24 Hedgerow Lane
Malvern, Pa. 19355
Home: 610.827.1978
Cell:    610.639.0749
sharonrichardson22@gmail.com
2013

Cecelia Riesenberg
912 F Street Unit 304
Washington, D.C. 20004

mailto:juliepantiskas@gmail.com
mailto:carlieanne@aol.com
mailto:bpritch887@aol.com
mailto:sharonrichardson22@gmail.com
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riesenberg.cecelia@gmail.com
2015

Cherie Riesenberg
162 S. Mississippi River Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55105 
Home: 612.816.1424
riesenberg@comcast.net 
2015

Carol Rueppel
13209 Holasek Lane
Eden Prarie, Mn 55346
cell: 612.875 5558
carol.rueppel@comcast.net
2016

Carla Ruff
1115 Greenwich St.
San Francisco, Ca. 94109
Home: 415.826.9008
Cell:    415.218.1281
carlainsf@aol.com
2017 

Sylvia Sabo
Past Board Member
1235 Yale Place #602
Minneapolis, Mn. 55403 
Home: 612 332 3598 
 sylviasabo1@gmail.com 
2005

mailto:riesenberg.cecelia@gmail.com
mailto:riesenberg@comcast.net
mailto:carol.rueppel@comcast.net
mailto:carlainsf@aol.com
mailto:sylviasabo1@gmail.com
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Kirsten Cullen Sharma
41 Madison Ave. 25th Fl.
New York, NY 10010
Cell: 503.679.6760
Dr.KirstenSharma@gmail.com
2017

Trudy Slade
1048 W. Baltimore Pike, H-210
Media, Pa. 19063-5373
Cell: 610-565-2091
trulaird1@comcast.net
2016

Sheila Stern 
Past Board Member
10375 Wilshire Blvd 
Los Angeles, Ca. 90024 
Home: 310.385.7377 
sheduck2001@yahoo.com
1992

Grace Eileen Kemmer Sulerud
Board of Directors Augsburg College
549 Otis Ave.
St. Paul, Mn. 55104
Sulerud@Augsburg.edu
2013

Nancy Freeman Tabas
200 Dove Lane
Haverford, Pa.19041

mailto:dr.Kirstensharma@gmail.com?subject=
mailto:trulaird1@comcast.net
mailto:sheduck2001@yahoo.com
mailto:Sulerud@Augsburg.edu
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Cell:610.308.3585
nftabas@gmail.com 
2016

Barbara H. Teaford
1323 Spyglass Lane
Naples, Fl. 34102
238 Dove Lane
Elkton, Maryland 21921
Cell 239-564-8330
bhteaford@icloud.com 
2016

Judith Ann Tiede
5542 Meister Rd
Fridley, Mn. 55432
Home: 763.571.3718
judytiede@msn.com
2015

Alison Dunning Townley
Coldstone Farmhouse
High Street
Shipton-Under-Wychwood, 
Oxon. OX7 6DQ 
Cell: 07766 162917
alison.Townley@btinternet.com 
2017

Dr. Nancy Uscher
3718 Canary Palm Court
Las Vegas. NV. 89121
nancy@nancyuscher.com 

mailto:nftabas@gmail.com
mailto:bhteaford@icloud.com
mailto:judytiede@msn.com
mailto:alison.Townley@btinternet.com
mailto:nancy@nancyuscher.com
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2015

Monta (Jo) Von Tiehl 
537 Linda Vista Ave. 
Pasadena, Ca. 91105 
Home: 626.644.0041 
 vontiehl@sbcglobal.net 
2007

Mary Wallace 
373 Truffle Road
Blanco, Tx 78606 
Home: 830.833.4112 
Cell:  210.414.9118
mary@wallace-texas.com
1977

Carol Sax Whitmore
9611 Val Verde
Houston, Tx. 77063
Home: 713.783.6663
saxwhit@aol.com 

Carol Griffith Williams
Past Board Member
P.O. Box 9176
Missoula, Montana 59807-9176
carol@WilliamsforMontana.com
 

Roberta Terese Williams
3157 S. Lee Pt. Rd.
Suttons Bay, Mi. 49682

mailto:vontiehl@sbcglobal.net
mailto:mary@wallace-texas.com
mailto:saxwhit@aol.com
mailto:carol@WilliamsforMontana.com
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Williamsro@mac.com
2002

Gail Wirtz-Costello
23020 N. 91st Way
Scottsdale, Az.85255

708 Orchid Ave.
Corona Del Mar, Ca. 92625
gwirtz124@aol.com
Cell: 847.308.2105
2018

  

mailto:Williamsro@mac.com
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